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ранг фамилия и имя спорт. орг. д.р. звание, разряд тренер

1 КАРПОВА Елизавета СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 31/10/2009 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.
2 МИХАЛЕНКО Елизавета ВЫБОРГ 7/5/2009 1 разряд Ермалалаев Г.С. Снегирёва И.С
3 ДЕВЯТУХА Славяна ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 29/8/2009 I юн. разряд Коломиец А.В., Леонов К.Н.
3 ДУДАРКАЕВА Карина ФК ФОРТ, СШОР КШВСМ 18/6/2009 I разряд Баньковская И.Н., Неелова М.Л., Иванова Е.В.
5 ПЛОТНИКОВА Алиса СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 17/11/2010 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.
6 БАБЕНКО Александра СШОР КОМЕТА 14/8/2011 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
7 САФАРЯН Лаура СШОР КШВСМ 7/12/2011 I юн. разряд Иванова Е.В.
8 ПРОКОПОВИЧ Анна СДЮШОР СПАРТАК 8/10/2009 I юн. разряд Егорова Д.А.
9 СВИРСКАЯ Дарья СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 11/11/2011 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.

10 АНАНЬЕВА Диана СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 24/11/2010 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.
11 ЛОСКУТНИКОВА Софья СШОР КШВСМ, ПМК СТАРТ 31/1/2010 III разряд Иванов В.Г., Иванова Е.В.
12 МАРКЕЛОВА Анна СШОР КОМЕТА 17/6/2011 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
13 ДРЕМОВА Дарья ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 31/1/2010 I юн. разряд Леонов К.Н.
14 ЗЕЛЕПУТИНА Ульяна СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 4/11/2009 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.
15 БЕЛОВА Маргарита ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 7/8/2009 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
16 КОЧАНОВА Ангелина ВЫБОРГ 10/1/2009 3 разряд Ермалалаев Г.С. Снегирёва И.С
17 БУЗМАКОВА Алина СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 5/8/2010 III разряд Антонов Д.А.
18 КУТЯВИНА Майя СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 4/3/2009 I юн. разряд Антонов Д.А.
19 ШУЛЫГИНА Елизавета ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 13/6/2009 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
20 КИСЕЛЕВА Дарья СШОР КОМЕТА 12/6/2009 I юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю., Руденков И.Б.
21 ШУЛЫГИНА Екатерина ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 13/6/2009 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
22 ЛЕОНТЬЕВА Алиса ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТАВА 4/8/2009 I юн. разряд Гуров Д.Г.
23 ТКАЧЕНКО Мария СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 3/6/2010 I юн. разряд Никифоров М.А.
24 ШВЕДУН Кира СШОР КШВСМ 20/2/2010 I юн. разряд Иванова Е.В.
25 ПОДОПЛЕКИНА Елизаве ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 30/11/2009 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
26 БЕЛОЦЕРКОВСКАЯ Ева ПСКОВ 19/8/2010 3 разряд Полторацкая Э.С.
27 ЗАВОРУЕВА Милослава СШОР КОМЕТА 27/10/2009 I юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю., Руденков И.Б.
28 КАЛИНИНА Злата ВЫБОРГ 10/4/2009 2 разряд Ермалалаев Г.С. Снегирёва И.С
29 ФЕДОРОВА Александра СШОР КШВСМ 1/1/2009 III разряд Лезихина А.Н., Любенский А.Н.
30 АЛЕХАНОВИЧ Вероника ВЫБОРГ 28/4/2010 2 юн. разряд Ермалалаев Г.С. Снегирёва И.С
30 САРГСЯН Наре ПСКОВ 9/2/2010 1 юн. разряд Полторацкая Э.С.
32 БУШМИНА Фаина СШОР КШВСМ, ПМК СТАРТ 1/12/2009 III разряд Иванов В.Г., Иванова Е.В.
33 ЧАПЛИНСКАЯ Елисавет ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 17/1/2010 I юн. разряд Солодко С.И.
34 ГРИГОРЬЕВА Ксения СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 29/4/2010 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.
35 РЯДНОВА Вера СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГО Р-НА 21/2/2009 I юн. разряд Кудряшова А.Д., Толкачев Г.А.
36 ГАДИЕВА Эльмира ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТАВА 25/6/2009 I юн. разряд Гуров Д.Г.
37 ПЕТРОВА Ирина ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 1/12/2010 I юн. разряд Солодко С.И.
38 ИВАНОВА Лариса ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУРГ 25/3/2010 I юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю.
39 КОНДРАТЕНКО Марина СШОР КОМЕТА 26/10/2011 II юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю.
40 РУСАКОВА Анна ВЫБОРГ 18/7/2009 1 юн. разряд Ериалаев Г.С., Снегирева И.С
41 ЧЕЧКИНА Дарья СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-НА 14/12/2010 I юн. разряд Антонов Д.А., Никифоров М.А.
42 ТЕЛЕГИНА Василиса ВЫБОРГ 26/7/2010 1 юн. разряд Ериалаев Г.С., Снегирева И.С.

43 МЕДВЕДЕВА Анастасия ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 23/11/2010 I юн. разряд Солодко С.И.
44 ГРИШИНА Варвара ВЫБОРГ 15/3/2010 1 юн. разряд Ериалаев Г.С., Снегирева И.С
45 МАМАШЕВА Арина СШОР КОМЕТА 13/4/2011 II юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю.
46 ГОРЬКОВСКАЯ Софья СШОР КОМЕТА 3/11/2010 I юн. разряд Руденков И.Б.
47 РЕДОЗУБОВА Лилиана СШОР КШВСМ 16/2/2009 II юн. разряд Лезихина А.Н.
48 ТРУБАЧЁВА Александра ВЫБОРГ 4/12/2010 2 юн. разряд Ермалалаев Г.С. Снегирёва И.С
49 СУХИХ Варвара СШОР КШВСМ 10/5/2009 I юн. разряд Лезихина А.Н.
50 ЛОБАЧЁВА Виталина ВЫБОРГ 24/8/2010 1 юн.разряд Ериалаев Г.С., Снегирева И.С
51 ПАВЛЮК Эвелина СШОР КОМЕТА 26/7/2011 II юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю.
52 БРАГИНА Екатерина ВЫБОРГ 26/7/2010 2 юн. разряд Ермалалаев Г.С. Снегирёва И.С
53 ГРУШКО Серафима СШОР КШВСМ 16/5/2011 II юн. разряд Иванова Е.В.
54 КАРАПЕТЯН Тамара СШОР КОМЕТА 19/8/2010 I юн. разряд Виноградова А.Ю.
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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САФАРЯН Лаура СШОР КШВСМ  1  V  V  1  V  3 0.500 1 17 3
АНАНЬЕВА Диана СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 12 22 1
ЗАВОРУЕВА Милослава СШОР КОМЕТА  2  1  V  V  0  V 0.500 -5 15 4
ИВАНОВА Лариса ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУР  0  1  3  V  2  V 0.333 -3 14 6
ПЕТРОВА Ирина ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ V3  3  3  0  3  V 0.333 -1 16 5
КУТЯВИНА Майя СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 23 2
ЛОБАЧЁВА Виталина ВЫБОРГ  V  0  2  1  0  1 0.167 -15 8 7

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОНДРАТЕНКО Марина СШОР КОМЕТА  3  2  V  2  V  2 0.333 -4 17 4
БУШМИНА Фаина СШОР КШВСМ, ПМК СТАР  V  2  V  1  2  1 0.333 -6 14 5
ЛЕОНТЬЕВА Алиса ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТА  V  V  V  3  V  3 0.667 5 22 3
ПАВЛЮК Эвелина СШОР КОМЕТА  2  2  2  2  3  0 0.000 -13 11 7
КАРПОВА Елизавета СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 9 21 2
ТЕЛЕГИНА Василиса ВЫБОРГ  3 V3  3  V  0  1 0.333 -7 14 6
ДУДАРКАЕВА Карина ФК ФОРТ, СШОР КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БРАГИНА Екатерина ВЫБОРГ  3  2  1  2  0  0 0.000 -16 8 7
ПЛОТНИКОВА Алиса СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  V  V  V  0  V 0.833 3 20 3
МАРКЕЛОВА Анна СШОР КОМЕТА  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 23 2
АЛЕХАНОВИЧ Вероника ВЫБОРГ  V  3  3  1  2  V 0.333 -2 17 4
ЧЕЧКИНА Дарья СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н  V  2  2  V  0  3 0.333 -4 15 6
ШУЛЫГИНА Елизавета ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУР  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 11 20 1
САРГСЯН Наре ПСКОВ  V  2  2  2  V  3 0.333 -2 17 4

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУХИХ Варвара СШОР КШВСМ  1  2  1  0  1  V 0.167 -13 9 7
РУСАКОВА Анна ВЫБОРГ  V  1  2  3  V  2 0.333 -4 16 5
ЛОСКУТНИКОВА Софья СШОР КШВСМ, ПМК СТАР  V  V  V  V  0  V 0.833 11 20 1
ДРЕМОВА Дарья ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 6 21 2
ПРОКОПОВИЧ Анна СДЮШОР СПАРТАК  V  V  0  3  3  V 0.500 0 18 4
ЗЕЛЕПУТИНА Ульяна СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  3  V  2  V V3 0.667 6 20 3
МАМАШЕВА Арина СШОР КОМЕТА  2  V  1  3  3  2 0.167 -6 15 6

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МИХАЙЛЕНКО Елизавет ВЫБОРГ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 12 23 1
КАРАПЕТЯН Тамара СШОР КОМЕТА  0  0  1  2  2  0 0.000 -19 5 7
ЧАПЛИНСКАЯ Елисавета ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  3  V  V  2  3  V 0.500 3 20 5
ТРУБАЧЁВА Александра ВЫБОРГ  2  V  3  1  1  0 0.167 -10 11 6
ТКАЧЕНКО Мария СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н  1  V  V  V  2  V 0.667 5 19 3
ШВЕДУН Кира СШОР КШВСМ  1  V  V  V  V  1 0.667 3 18 4
БЕЛОВА Маргарита ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУР  V  V  2  V  1 V3 0.667 6 18 2
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОРЬКОВСКАЯ Софья СШОР КОМЕТА  2  2  2  V  1  3 0.167 -7 14 6
БУЗМАКОВА Алина СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 12 23 2
ШУЛЫГИНА Екатерина ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУР  V  2  V  V  V  2 0.667 7 20 3
КОЧАНОВА Ангелина ВЫБОРГ  V  2  2  2  V  3 0.333 -2 17 4
МЕДВЕДЕВА Анастасия ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  1  0  1  V  V  2 0.333 -8 12 5
РЕДОЗУБОВА Лилиана СШОР КШВСМ  V  1  0  1  3  3 0.167 -9 12 7
СВИРСКАЯ Дарья СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  V  V  V V3  V 1.000 7 23 1

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГРИГОРЬЕВА Ксения СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  3  2 V1  2 0.400 0 12 4
ГРУШКО Серафима СШОР КШВСМ  0  0  0  2  2 0.000 -16 4 6
БАБЕНКО Александра СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 9 19 2
ПОДОПЛЕКИНА Елизаве ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕРБУР  V  V  2  V  3 0.600 7 17 3
ГРИШИНА Варвара ВЫБОРГ  0  V  1  0  0 0.200 -10 5 5
ДЕВЯТУХА Славяна ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 20 1

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕЛОЦЕРКОВСКАЯ Ева ПСКОВ  V  2  V  3  V 0.600 1 17 2
КАЛИНИНА Злата ВЫБОРГ  3  V  V  2  4 0.400 4 17 3
РЯДНОВА Вера СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСКОГ  V  1  2  V  3 0.400 -2 14 4
ФЕДОРОВА Александра СШОР КШВСМ  3  0  V  0 V3 0.400 -6 10 6
КИСЕЛЕВА Дарья СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 7 18 1
ГАДИЕВА Эльмира ЦФКИС НАРВСКАЯ ЗАСТА  2  V  V  2  2 0.400 -4 14 5
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа
1 ДУДАРКАЕВА Карина СПБ 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован
2 ДЕВЯТУХА Славяна СПБ 1.000 10 20 квалифицирован
3 СВИРСКАЯ Дарья СПБ 1.000 7 23 квалифицирован
4 БУЗМАКОВА Алина СПБ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
4 МИХАЙЛЕНКО Елизавета 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
6 АНАНЬЕВА Диана СПБ 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован
7 КУТЯВИНА Майя СПБ 0.833 11 23 квалифицирован
8 ЛОСКУТНИКОВА Софья СПБ 0.833 11 20 квалифицирован
8 ШУЛЫГИНА Елизавета СПБ 0.833 11 20 квалифицирован

10 МАРКЕЛОВА Анна СПБ 0.833 10 23 квалифицирован
11 КАРПОВА Елизавета СПБ 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
12 ДРЕМОВА Дарья СПБ 0.833 6 21 квалифицирован
13 ПЛОТНИКОВА Алиса СПБ 0.833 3 20 квалифицирован
14 БАБЕНКО Александра СПБ 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
15 КИСЕЛЕВА Дарья СПБ 0.800 7 18 квалифицирован
16 ШУЛЫГИНА Екатерина СПБ 0.667 7 20 квалифицирован
17 ЗЕЛЕПУТИНА Ульяна СПБ 0.667 6 20 квалифицирован
18 БЕЛОВА Маргарита СПБ 0.667 6 18 квалифицирован
19 ЛЕОНТЬЕВА Алиса СПБ 0.667 5 22 квалифицирован
20 ТКАЧЕНКО Мария СПБ 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
21 ШВЕДУН Кира СПБ 0.667 3 18 квалифицирован
22 ПОДОПЛЕКИНА Елизаве СПБ 0.600 7 17 квалифицирован
23 БЕЛОЦЕРКОВСКАЯ Ева 0.600 1 17 квалифицирован
24 ЧАПЛИНСКАЯ Елисавета СПБ 0.500 3 20 квалифицирован
25 САФАРЯН Лаура СПБ 0.500 1 17 квалифицирован
26 ПРОКОПОВИЧ Анна СПБ 0.500 0 18 квалифицирован
27 ЗАВОРУЕВА Милослава СПБ 0.500 -5 15 квалифицирован
28 КАЛИНИНА Злата 0.400 4 17 квалифицирован
29 ГРИГОРЬЕВА Ксения СПБ 0.400 0 12 квалифицирован
30 РЯДНОВА Вера СПБ 0.400 -2 14 квалифицирован
31 ГАДИЕВА Эльмира СПБ 0.400 -4 14 квалифицирован
32 ФЕДОРОВА Александра СПБ 0.400 -6 10 квалифицирован
33 ПЕТРОВА Ирина СПБ 0.333 -1 16 квалифицирован
34 АЛЕХАНОВИЧ Вероника 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован
34 КОЧАНОВА Ангелина 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован
34 САРГСЯН Наре 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован
37 ИВАНОВА Лариса СПБ 0.333 -3 14 квалифицирован
38 КОНДРАТЕНКО Марина СПБ 0.333 -4 17 квалифицирован
39 РУСАКОВА Анна 0.333 -4 16 квалифицирован
40 ЧЕЧКИНА Дарья СПБ 0.333 -4 15 квалифицирован
41 БУШМИНА Фаина СПБ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
42 ТЕЛЕГИНА Василиса 0.333 -7 14 квалифицирован
43 МЕДВЕДЕВА Анастасия СПБ 0.333 -8 12 выбывший
44 ГРИШИНА Варвара 0.200 -10 5 выбывший
45 МАМАШЕВА Арина СПБ 0.167 -6 15 выбывший
46 ГОРЬКОВСКАЯ Софья СПБ 0.167 -7 14 выбывший
47 РЕДОЗУБОВА Лилиана СПБ 0.167 -9 12 выбывший
48 ТРУБАЧЁВА Александра 0.167 -10 11 выбывший
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа
49 СУХИХ Варвара СПБ 0.167 -13 9 выбывший
50 ЛОБАЧЁВА Виталина 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
51 ПАВЛЮК Эвелина СПБ 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
52 БРАГИНА Екатерина 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
53 ГРУШКО Серафима СПБ 0.000 -16 4 выбывший
54 КАРАПЕТЯН Тамара СПБ 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
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